#### 505760444 11/06/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5807259

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BLUE APRON, LLC	10/17/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BLUE APRON, LLC	
Street Address:	28 LIBERTY STREET, 28TH FLOOR	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10005	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15989107
Application Number:	29640181
Application Number:	29640183

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-371-2540

Email: bdooley@sternekessler.com

Correspondent Name: STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3984.0000000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRACY-GENE G. DURKIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Tracy Durkin/ #32,831	
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2019	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Notice of Address Change - Patents (SIGNED)#page1.tif source=Notice of Address Change - Patents (SIGNED)#page2.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 050942 FRAME: 0695 505760444

## NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS

The undersigned hereby notifies that the address of:

BLUE APRON, LLC 40 West 23rd Street, Fifth Floor New York, NY 10010

has changed to:

BLUE APRON, LLC 28 Liberty Street, 28<sup>th</sup> Floor New York, NY 10005

as of October 28, 2019.

**BLUE APRON, LLC** 

Signature: Merelty Dutsey

Date: October 17, 2019

Name: Meredith Deutsch

Title: Secretary

# **SCHEDULE A**

# **UNITED STATES PATENTS**

Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	_
15/989,107	05/24/2018			
29/640,181	03/12/2018			
29/640,183	03/12/2018	D850,902	06/11/2019	

2

PATENT REEL: 050942 FRAME: 0697